Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
NOR Flash
Cross Reference Guide
(1.8V, 3V, 5V)
Company SST Spansion SST
AM29F AM29F SST39SF S29AL S29GL SST39VF SST38VF S29AS SST39WF
Density 1 ~ 32 Mb 2 ~ 16 Mb 1 ~ 4 Mb 4 ~ 32 Mb 16 Mb ~ 1Gb 1 ~ 64 Mb 64 Mb 8 ~ 16 Mb 4 ~ 16 Mb

Serial Flash Spansion SST
To Contact SST Sales Staff Please Visit:   http://www.SST.com/sales
ORDERING INFORMATION
Parallel Flash Example *
SST 39VF 6401 B70 4I EKE
DEVICE:
39WF: 1.8V
39VF: 2.7-3.6V
39LF: 3.0-3.6V
39SF: 5V
DENSITY:
Hardware Block Protection:
1: Bottom Boot Block (32KWord)
2: Top Boot Block (32KWord)
3: Bottom Boot Block (8KWord)
4: Top Boot Block (8Kword)
Blank: Uniform Sector
Device Version
SPEED:
45: 45ns
55: 55ns
70: 70ns
90: 90ns
Minimum Endurance:
4: 10,000 cycles
5: 100,000 cycles
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
C: Commercial (0˚C to +70˚C)
I: Industrial (-40˚C to +85˚C)
PACKAGE TYPE:
EI: TSOP-32 (10mmX20mm)
EK: TSOP-48 (12mmX20mm)
WH:TSOP-32 (8mmX14mm)
NH: PLCC-32 (13mmX15mm)
PH: PDIP-32 (42mmX16mm)
B3K: TFBGA-48 (0.8mm pitch, 6mmX8mm)
B1K: TFBGA-48 (0.8mm pitch, 8mmX10mm)
M1Q: WFBGA-48  (0.5mm pitch, 4mmX6mm)
MBQ: WFBGA-48  (0.5mm pitch, 5mmX6mm)
Y1Q: WFBGA-48 (0.5mm pitch, 4mmX6mm)
MM: WFBGA-34 (0.5mm pitch, 4mmX6mm)
YM: WFBGA-34 (0.5mm pitch, 4mmX6mm)
C1Q:XFLGA-48  (0.5mm pitch, 4mmX6mm)
C2Q:XFLGA-48  (0.5mm pitch, 5mmX6mm)
D1Q: XFLGA-48  (0.5mm pitch, 4mmX6mm)
L1P: LFBGA-56 (.8mm pitch, 8mmX10mm)
MODIFIER:
E: RoHS Compliant Lead Free
* This list is inexhaustive.
	 Contact SST to find the device to meet your needs.
To Contact SST Sales Staff Please Visit http://www.SST.com/sales
x8
	 010: 1Mb
	 020: 2Mb
	 040: 4Mb
	 168: 16Mb
x16
	 200: 2Mb
	 400: 4Mb
	 800: 8Mb
	 160: 16Mb
	 320: 32Mb
	 640: 64Mb
North America Sales (Direct and Distributor)